Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/13/2022

10/13/2022
10/13/2022
10/13/2022
10/13/2022

10/13/2022
10/13/2022
10/13/2022
10/13/2022
10/13/2022
10/13/2022
10/13/2022
10/13/2022
10/13/2022
10/13/2022
10/13/2022
10/13/2022
10/13/2022
10/13/2022

10/13/2022
10/13/2022
10/13/2022
10/13/2022

10/13/2022

RMP22-009043
RMP22-009044
RMP22-009045
RMP22-009046
RMP22-009047

RMP22-009048
RMP22-009049
RMP22-009050

RMP22-009051

RMP22-009052
RMP22-009053
RMP22-009054

RMP22-009055
RMP22-009056

RMP22-009057

RMP22-009058

4800 ESSEX WAY
3817 WREN LN

2221 ALGONQUIN RD
MOBIL/62 DK36243

W ALGONQUIN RD /
WEBER DR

1950 PLUM GROVE RD
1600 HICKS RD

4700 ARBOR DR

4716 ARBOR DR

1800 WINNETKA CIR
2240 ALGONQUIN PKWY
4710 ARBOR DR

4716 ARBOR DR

4722 ARBOR DR

4726 ARBOR DR

2300 CAMPBELL ST
APPROX LOC: WEBER DR
62 WEBER

PLUM GROVE RD /
EUCLID AVE

SHELL ALGONQUIN
ELIZ/MEADOWBROOK
1951 ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC: 1415
ALGONQUIN RD

4321 WILMETTE AVE

STOLEN AUTO
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP
ACCIDENT

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
TRAFFIC STOP

INVESTIGATION

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

10/17/2022 9:19:54 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/13/2022

10/13/2022
10/13/2022
10/13/2022

10/13/2022
10/13/2022
10/13/2022

10/13/2022
10/13/2022
10/13/2022
10/13/2022
10/13/2022
10/13/2022
10/13/2022
10/13/2022
10/13/2022
10/13/2022
10/13/2022
10/13/2022

10/13/2022
10/13/2022
10/13/2022

10/13/2022

RMP22-009059

RMP22-009060

RMP22-009061

RMP22-009062

RMP22-009063

RMP22-009064

RMP22-009065
RMP22-009066

RMP22-009068

RMP22-009069

3265 KIRCHOFF RD
MALLARD COVE
3335 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 5001
ALGONQUIN PKWY

2302 ST JAMES ST
2121 EUCLID AVE

APPROX LOC:
MARKETPLACE DR W

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
5600 ASTOR LN

3201 CAMPBELL ST
2400 GOLF RD

2800 CENTRAL RD
5999 NEW WILKE RD
4803 WOODCLIFF CT
5905 PRAIRIE LN
3101 SWALLOW LN
3201 CAMPBELL ST
1415 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:1501
ALGONQUIN RD

ORIOLE LN/ SOUTH ST
GOLF RD / LOIS DR

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

4909 WEBER DR

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
TRAFFIC STOP

DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
AMBULANCE CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
BURGLARY

PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
CODE 2

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

THEFT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

10/17/2022 9:19:54 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

10/13/2022 RMP22-009070 3265 KIRCHOFF RD OUTSIDE RINGER SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2022 2256 ALGONQUIN PKWY  CHECK FOR WELL BEING

10/13/2022 2300 CAMPBELL ST AMBULANCE CALL

10/13/2022 RMP22-009071 2502 ALGONQUIN RD SUSPICIOUS NOISE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2022 RMP22-009073 4736 ARBOR DR CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2022 RMP22-009074 4305 WEBER DR RECKLESS DRIVING OTHER/UNFOUNDED

10/17/2022 9:19:54 AM



