



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/13/2022	RMP22-009043	4800 ESSEX WAY	STOLEN AUTO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/13/2022	RMP22-009044	3817 WREN LN	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2022	RMP22-009045	2221 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/13/2022	RMP22-009046	MOBIL/62 DK36243	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/13/2022	RMP22-009047	W ALGONQUIN RD / WEBER DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/13/2022	RMP22-009048	1950 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2022	RMP22-009049	1600 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2022	RMP22-009050	4700 ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2022		4716 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/13/2022	RMP22-009051	1800 WINNETKA CIR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2022		2240 ALGONQUIN PKWY	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/13/2022		4710 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/13/2022		4716 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/13/2022		4722 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/13/2022		4726 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
10/13/2022		2300 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/13/2022	RMP22-009052	APPROX LOC: WEBER DR	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2022	RMP22-009053	62 WEBER	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/13/2022	RMP22-009054	PLUM GROVE RD / EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/13/2022	RMP22-009055	SHELL ALGONQUIN	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/13/2022	RMP22-009056	ELIZ/MEADOWBROOK	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/13/2022		1951 ROHLWING RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
10/13/2022	RMP22-009057	APPROX LOC: 1415 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/13/2022	RMP22-009058	4321 WILMETTE AVE	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/13/2022		3265 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/13/2022	RMP22-009059	MALLARD COVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/13/2022		3335 KIRCHOFF RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/13/2022	RMP22-009060	APPROX LOC: 5001 ALGONQUIN PKWY	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/13/2022	RMP22-009061	2302 ST JAMES ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2022		2121 EUCLID AVE	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/13/2022	RMP22-009062	APPROX LOC: MARKETPLACE DR W	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/13/2022	RMP22-009063	4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2022		5600 ASTOR LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/13/2022		3201 CAMPBELL ST	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
10/13/2022	RMP22-009064	2400 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2022		2800 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	
10/13/2022		5999 NEW WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/13/2022	RMP22-009065	4803 WOODCLIFF CT	BURGLARY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/13/2022	RMP22-009066	5905 PRAIRIE LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2022		3101 SWALLOW LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/13/2022		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/13/2022		1415 ALGONQUIN RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/13/2022		APPROX LOC:1501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/13/2022	RMP22-009068	ORIOLE LN / SOUTH ST	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/13/2022		GOLF RD / LOIS DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/13/2022		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/13/2022	RMP22-009069	4909 WEBER DR	THEFT	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/13/2022	RMP22-009070	3265 KIRCHOFF RD	OUTSIDE RINGER	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2022		2256 ALGONQUIN PKWY	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
10/13/2022		2300 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/13/2022	RMP22-009071	2502 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2022	RMP22-009073	4736 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2022	RMP22-009074	4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	OTHER/UNFOUNDED